General Fees	
Account research (minimum one hour)	\$30 per hour
Copy of Paid Item	\$5 per item
Garnishment, levy, execution (per levy)	\$40.00
Member share balance under \$25.00 (fee per month)	\$5.00
Money order (maximum \$1,000)	\$5.00
Money order stop payment	\$30.00
Notary Services	FREE
Official bank check (cashier's check) FREE if payable to account owner	\$5.00
Returned mail (per month)	\$5.00
Share transfer fee (overdraft transfer fee)	\$5.00
Stop payments (per item)	\$30.00
Tax form (1098/1099) copy	\$5.00
Loan Payment by non-PSCU Credit Card Convenience Fee (payment made via phone/fax, email/online or by USPS) If payment is made at a branch in-person this fee does not apply	\$20.00

eServices	
Electronic statements	FREE
Premier Hot Line Telephone Banking (per transfer)	FREE
Premier Mobile Banking	FREE
Premier Mobile Deposit	FREE
Premier Online Banking and Bill Pay	FREE
CardValet® App	FREE
Kasasa® App	FREE

Checking Products	
InControl Monthly Fee	\$3.00*
*Waived when either of two monthly qualifications is met: Be enrolled and agree to receive e-statements; or Have at least six (6) debit card purchases post and settle	
Executive Package Services Monthly Fee*	\$2.99
*Includes Paper Statements mailed monthly; One FREE box (250) of checks per year; Three (3) stop payments per year and Three (3) money orders per year	

\$30.00
\$30.00
\$7.00
\$30.00

IRA	
Incoming	FREE
Outgoing to another Financial	
Institution	
(per account/per plan)	\$50.00

Inactivity/Early Closeout	
Close of Membership within 180 days	\$25.00
Monthly inactivity fee (after 1 year)	\$5.00
Escheatment Fee (after 3 years' dormant)	\$50.00

\$15.00
\$100.00

Wire Transfers	
Wire incoming: Domestic	\$10.00
Wire out: Domestic	\$30.00
Wire incoming: Foreign	\$0.00
Wire out: Foreign	\$50.00

VISA® ATM/Debit Cards	
ATM/Debit Card replacement fee	\$20.00
ATM/Debit Card replacement - RUSH	
Processing	\$60.00
ATM/Debit Card NSF fee	¢20.00
(per item)	\$30.00